Advent
& Christmas

Services 2025
Kilkenny Union of Parishes

Sunday 30th November - Advent Sunday

Eucharist ET
Choral Eucharist 11.30am
St Canice’s Cathedral Advent Procession S5pm

Thursday 4th December - Monday 8th December
Christmas Tree Festival 10am-6.30pm

Sunday 7th December — Second Sunday of Advent
Eucharist 8.00am
Choral Eucharist 11.30am

Thursday 11th December
Lions Club Fundraising Concert 7.30pm

Sunday 14th December - Third Sunday of Advent
Eucharist 8am
Choral Eucharist 11.30am
St Lachtain’s, Freshford, Carol Service Spm

Wednesday 17th December
Model School Carol Service 11.30am

Thursday 18th December
Kilkenny College Carol Service 1lam




Advent
& Christmas

Services 2025
Kilkenny Union of Parishes

Sunday 21st December — Fourth Sunday of Advent
Eucharist 8am

St John’s Priory Carol Service 10am
Choral Eucharist 11.30am
Civic Carol Service St Canice’s Cathedral Spm

St Aidan’s, Kilmanagh, Carol Service 7pm
Wednesday 24th December

St Lachtain’s, Freshford 7.30pm
First Eucharist of Christmas 11.30pm

Sunday 22nd December
St Johns Carol Service 10am
Civic Carol Service St Canice’s Cathedral Spm

Thursday 25th December

Eucharist 8am

St John’s & St Aidan’s, Kilmanagh 10am
Festal Choral Eucharist 11.30am

Sunday 28th December — First Sunday of Christmas
United Eucharist St Canice’s Cathedral 11.30am

Wednesday 31st December
Watchnight 11.15pm




